
Date Section Description Location Organiser

2018

September 2018

Thu 20th Sep County Explorer Scout Forum County Hall Mark Finnigan

Sat 22nd Sep
Skills – Pioneering (Explorer Scout section and 

above)
Waddecar Ray Hardman

Leaders

Sat 22nd Sep Leaders

Regional Manager & Supporters Training - 

'Skills of Management' (two days non 

residential)

1st Dinton, 

Manchester
Joan Swan

Sun 23rd Sep Leaders

Regional Manager & Supporters Training - 

'Skills of Management' (two days non 

residential)

1st Dinton, 

Manchester
Joan Swan

Fri 28th Sep
Explorer Scouts West Lancs Monopoly Run 

Deadline
n/a Kerry Harrison

October 2018

Mon 1st Oct Youth – Mission Possible Week Various Ollie Wood

Tue 2nd Oct Scout Network – Top Award Support County Hall Jenny Macdonald

Fri 5th Oct Leaders

2PPS (Programme and the People) Adult 

Training Course - Weekend 

(Course can be resedential or attended on a 

module basis as required to take account of 

prior learning)

Waddecar Joan Swan

Fri 5th Oct
Fylde Beaver Scouts Harry Potter Sleepover 

(#1)
Guy's Farm John Perkin

Sat 6th Oct
Fylde Beaver Scouts Harry Potter Sleepover 

(#2)
Guy's Farm John Perkin

Sat 6th Oct County Beaver Scout Scavenger Hunt TBA Fiona Jackson

Sat 6th Oct Explorer Scouts – West Lancs Monopoly Run Lancaster Kerry Harrison

Mon 8th Oct
Explorer Scouts – Environment Weekend 

Deadline
n/a 

Kerry Harrison / Simon 

McGlen

Tue 9th Oct County Explorer Scout Forum County Hall Kerry Harrison

Fri 12th Oct Fylde Older Scouts Weekend GT Bob Leaman

Mon 15th Oct Support Fylde District Exec Meeting Fylde DHQ Derek Wright

Wed 17th Oct Chiefs Scouts Gold Award Presentations TBA Robert Millington

Sat 20th Oct County Cub Scouts - Big Day Out 2 TBA Ann-marie Fisher

Tue 23rd Oct County Cub Scouts Survival Day Rock & River Ann-marie Fisher

Fri 26th Oct Explorer Scout Environment Weekend TBC
Kerry Harrison / Simon 

McGlen

Note

• Provisional Dates are written in Italics

• If you struggle to contact any of the organisers please contact myself & I will help

• This calendar will be updated monthly & made available at fyldescouts.org.uk/DistrictCalendar

• Please feed all future dates to Paul Jackson for inclusion on this calendar 

paul.jackson@fyldescouts.org.uk / 01772 460804 / 07939 547453
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Sat 27th Oct Leaders

Regional Manager & Supporters Training - 

'Achieving Growth' & 'Meeting the Challenges' 

(two days non residential)

Guide HQ, 

Preston, PR2 

5PD

Joan Swan

Sun 28th Oct Leaders

Regional Manager & Supporters Training - 

'Achieving Growth' & 'Meeting the Challenges' 

(two days non residential)

Guide HQ, 

Preston, PR2 

5PD

Joan Swan

November 2018

Tue 6th Nov Scout Network - Top Award Support County Hall Jenny Macdonald

Wed 7th Nov
Chiefs Scout Diamond & Platinum Award & 

Young Leader Belt Presentations
Brockholes

Kerry Harrison / Simon 

McGlen

Sat 10th Nov Leaders
West Lancs Scouts - All Appointmentds 

Training

Guide HQ, 

Preston, PR2 

5PD

Joan Swan

Tue 13th Nov County Explorer Socut Forum County Hall Kerry Harrison

Thu 15th Nov Leaders Fylde All Leaders Meeting Fylde DHQ Paul Jackson

Fri 23rd Nov
County Cub Scouts - Santa Sleepover 

Weekend
Fylde HQ Ann-marie Fisher

December 2018

Sat 1st Dec Leaders

Regional Manager & Supporters Training - 

'Skills of Management' (two days non 

residential)

The Heath, 

Ceshire
Joan Swan

Sun 2nd Dec Leaders

Regional Manager & Supporters Training - 

'Skills of Management' (two days non 

residential)

The Heath, 

Ceshire
Joan Swan

Mon 3rd Dec Support Fylde District Exec Meeting Fylde HQ Derek Wright

Tue 4th Dec Scout Network - Top Award Support County Hall Jenny Macdonald

Fri 7th Dec
Fylde Beaver Scouts Christmas Sleepover (#1)

Fylde HQ John Perkin

Sat 8th Dec
Fylde Beaver Scouts Christmas Sleepover (#2)

Fylde HQ John Perkin

Tue 11th Dec County Explorer Scout Forum County Hall Kerry Harrison

Tue 11th Dec Fylde District Carol Service (7-8pm)
St-Cuthbert's 

Church, Lytham

Mike Smith / Paul 

Jackson

Wed 12th Dec County Youth Shaped Team County Hall Ollie Wood

Thu 13th Dec County Scouts PL Forum Lonsdale Mark Finnigan

February 2019

Fri 1st Feb Leaders

2PPS (Programme and the People) Adult 

Training Course - Weekend

(Course can be resedential or attended on a 

module basis as required to take account of 

prior learning)

Waddecar Joan Swan

Sat 9th Feb Leaders
West Lancs Scouts - All Appointmentds 

Training

Guide HQ, 

Preston, PR2 

5PD

Joan Swan

Sat 16th Feb Leaders

Regional Manager & Supporters Training - 

'Achieving Growth' & 'Meeting the Challenges' 

(two days non residential)

Manchester 

Arena
Joan Swan

Sun 17th Feb Leaders

Regional Manager & Supporters Training - 

'Achieving Growth' & 'Meeting the Challenges' 

(two days non residential)

Manchester 

Arena
Joan Swan
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April 2019

Fri 5th Apr Leaders

2PPS (Programme and the People) Adult 

Training Course - Weekend

(Course can be resedential or attended on a 

module basis as required to take account of 

prior learning)

Waddecar Joan Swan

March 2019

Fri 15th Mar Fylde Beaver Scouts Irish Sleevoper (#1) Fylde HQ John Perkin

Sat 16th Mar Fylde Beaver Scouts Irish Sleevoper (#2) Fylde HQ John Perkin

Sat 30th Mar
Couty Beaver Scout - Bake Off 

(for the winers of the District Bake Off)
TBC Fiona Jackson

TBC Leaders

Regional Manager & Supporters Training - 

'Skills of Management' (two days non 

residential)

East Lancs Area Joan Swan

April 2019

Sun 28th Apr
Fylde District - St-George's Day Celebration 

2019 (DATE STILL TO BE CONFIRMED)
Fylde HQ Paul Jackson

May 2019

Sun 12th May JOTT - Jamboree on the Trail
Beacon Fell 

County Park
John Perkin

Sat 11th May Leaders
West Lancs Scouts - All Appointmentds 

Training

Guide HQ, 

Preston, PR2 

5PD

Joan Swan

June 2019

Sun 2nd Jun Fylde Beaveres Fun Day Fylde HQ John Perkin

Fri 14th Jun
County Beaver Scouts - County Beaver Scout 

Camp Weekend (14th - 16th)
TBC Fiona Jackson

Sun 16th Jun Leaders
West Lancs Scouts - All Appointmentds 

Training

Guide HQ, 

Preston, PR2 

5PD

Joan Swan

Sat 22nd Jun Lytham Carnival Lytham Local Group Involvement

July 2019

Fri 5th Jul Leaders

2PPS (Programme and the People) Adult 

Training Course - Weekend

(Course can be resedential or attended on a 

module basis as required to take account of 

prior learning)

Waddecar Joan Swan

Sat 6th Jul St-Anne's Carnival St-Anne's Local group Involvement

Fri 12th Jul Fylde Beaver Scouts Summer Sleevoper (#1) Fylde HQ John Perkin

Sat 13th Jul Fylde Beaver Scouts Summer Sleevoper (#2) Fylde HQ John Perkin

September 2019
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Sat 14th Sep Leaders
West Lancs Scouts - All Appointmentds 

Training

Guide HQ, 

Preston, PR2 

5PD

Joan Swan

Mon 16th Sep Fylde Beaver Sandcastle Competition St-Anne's Beach John Perkin

Fri 20th Sep Neverset - Fylde District Camp 2019 Fylde HQ Paul Jackson

Fri 27th Sep Leaders

2PPS (Programme and the People) Adult 

Training Course - Weekend

(Course can be resedential or attended on a 

module basis as required to take account of 

prior learning)

Waddecar Joan Swan

Fri 27th Sep
Fylde Beaver Scouts Harry Potter Sleevoper 

(#1)
Guys Farm John Perkin

Sat 28th Sep
Fylde Beaver Scouts Harry Potter Sleevoper 

(#2)
Guys Farm John Perkin

November 2019

Sat 9th Nov Leaders
West Lancs Scouts - All Appointmentds 

Training

Guide HQ, 

Preston, PR2 

5PD

Joan Swan

Tue 15th Oct Leaders

2PPS (Programme and the People) Adult 

Training Course - Weekend

(Course can be resedential or attended on a 

module basis as required to take account of 

prior learning)

Waddecar Joan Swan

October 2019

Fri 4th Oct
Fylde Beaver Scouts Harry Potter Sleevoper 

(#1)
Fylde HQ John Perkin

Sat 5th Oct
Fylde Beaver Scouts Harry Potter Sleevoper 

(#2)
Fylde HQ John Perkin

December 2019

Fri 6th Dec Fylde Beaver Scouts Christmas Sleevoper (#1) Fylde HQ John Perkin

Sat 7th Dec Fylde Beaver Scouts Christmas Sleevoper (#1) Fylde HQ John Perkin

Tue 10th Dec Fylde District Carol Service (7-8pm)
St-Cuthbert's 

Church, Lytham

Mike Smith / Paul 

Jackson
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